

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/303
Date request received:	26/09/2017
Date request responded to:	11/10/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Treatment, assessment, Prevent, policy, HCR20, extremism, radicalisation, terrorism

Request Detail:

1) Has any forensic/psychiatric hospital or treatment/assessment centre within your trust adapted the HCR20 risk scoring tool to include criteria on radicalisation and/or extremism? If so, how has this adaptation been justified (given that the HCR20 is a normed and standardized tool in its original format)? And, from where were these additional criteria/questions on radicalisation and extremism drawn? If your trust has adapted the HCR20 to include criteria on radicalisation/extremism, please could you also send me a template. Thank you.

2) Is your trust's Prevent policy a stand-alone or is it integrated into your safeguarding policies? (for ease of reply, I've worded this question exactly as it appears on the 'Prevent return' sent by your safeguarding team to the National Prevent Duty dataset. You can refer to the Prevent Return to find the answer).

Response Detail:

The Trust response can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.